Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Sliding Gate Pressure Regulator
8011
GS 1 series, DN 15 up to DN 125
Self operated regulation of inlet and outlet pressures of
neutral through to highly aggressive media in process
engineering, chemical industries and for plant equipment.

Sliding Gate Pressure Regulator 8011-GS1
4/5
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:	 8011/080VDK0210M1- -1
GS1-pressure regulator, DN80, compact design, PN 10/40, completely stainless steel, pressure
regulator, pressure range 4-10 bar, diaphragm material EPDM, sliding disc carbon material,
fixed disc  stainless steel 1.4571, reduced Kvs-value (40 %)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8 0 1 1 / V D K M S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Nennweite
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Function 2. Design 3. Body design 4. Materials body
and actuator 5. Function 6. Pressure
range
D Pressure
regulator
compact
(Type 8011)
K Compact
design
0 GS1 - flangel-
ess design
acc. DIN,
PN 10-PN 40
2 Completely
stainless steel
0 Overflow
valve
0 4 - 10 bar
1 2 - 5 bar
5 Completely
stainless steel
with controlling
connection G
1/4“
1 Pressure
regulator
2 1 - 2,5 bar
 3 0,5 - 1,2 bar
7. Special
version 8. Diaphragm
material 9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Special
versions
M To state, if
further sec-
tions are
quoted
- CR
(Standard)
- carbon
material
- stainless
steel 1.4571
- 100 %
(Stand.)
S Quote for
further
special ver-
sions
1 EPDM 9 STN2 1 STN2 A red. to 63 %
 2 FKM S SFC 1 red. to 40 %
3 CR + PTFE-foil B red. to 25 %
4 EPDM +
PTFE-foil
2 red. to 16 %
C red. to 10 %
5 FKM + PTFE-foil 3 red. to 6,3 %
6 EPDM (FDA) 4 red. to 2,5 %
5 red. to 1 %
7 red. to 12 %
8 red. to 2 %
Applications limits for GS1-Valves